0

50,000

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3273, the first engrossment, as follows:

- 1.2 Page 2, line 14, delete "<u>13,176,000</u>" and insert "<u>13,126,000</u>"
- 1.3 Page 2, line 16, delete "<u>6,311,000</u>" and insert "<u>6,261,000</u>"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 26, delete "<u>650,000</u>" and insert "<u>600,000</u>"
- 1.5 Page 3, delete lines 8 to 30
- 1.6Page 4, after line 22, insert:

1.7 "Sec. 5. PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS 1.8 AND TRAINING (POST) BOARD

- 1.9 \$50,000 in 2015 is for training state and
- 1.10 local community safety personnel in the
- 1.11 <u>use of crisis de-escalation techniques for</u>
- 1.12 <u>use with Minnesota veterans following</u>
- 1.13 <u>their return from active military service in</u>
- 1.14 <u>a combat zone. The director may consult</u>
- 1.15 with any other state or local governmental
- 1.16 <u>official or nongovernmental authority the</u>
- 1.17 <u>director determines to be relevant, to include</u>
- 1.18 postsecondary institutions, when selecting
- 1.19 <u>a service provider for this training. The</u>
- 1.20 <u>training provider must have a demonstrated</u>
- 1.21 <u>understanding of the transitions and</u>
- 1.22 challenges that veterans may experience
- 1.23 <u>during their re-entry into society following</u>
- 1.24 <u>combat service</u>. The training opportunities
- 1.25 provided must be reasonably distributed
- 1.26 <u>statewide. This is a onetime appropriation.</u>"
- 1.27 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1

H3273A3

2.1 Amend the title accordingly